The audited financial information in this statement has been prepared in accordance with
applicable accounting standards. The accounting policies used have been consistently applied
and are described in full in the statutory financial statements for the year ended 29 March 2008,
which are expected to be mailed to shareholders on or before 11 June 2008. The financial
statements will also be available on the group’s website www.youngs.co.uk.

This is the first year in which the group has prepared its financial statements under
International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”), and the comparatives have been restated
from UK Generally Accepted Accounting Policies (“UK GAAP”) to comply with IFRS. The group
published restated IFRS accounts for 2007, together with the group’s opening IFRS balance
sheet as at 2 April 2006, and reconciliations between UK GAAP and IFRS, on its website, on 14
November 2007. On the same day, the group also published on its website a summary of
significant accounting policies under IFRS.

(2) Segmental reporting

2008

 Continuing operations

Discontinued

Operation

 Managed Tenanted Unallocated Total  Total
 estate estate
 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Income statement

Segment revenue 106,630 14,818 676 122,124 - 122,124

Operating profit before
exceptional items 26,846 5,975 (11,963) 20,858 - 20,858
Share of associate’s
profit before
exceptional items
and tax

-

-

1,718

1,718

-

1,718
Segment result 26,846 5,975 (10,245) 22,576 - 22,576

Finance costs   (5,820) - (5,820)
Finance revenue   563 - 563
Other finance income   1,269 - 1,269
Adjusted profit before
tax

   18,588 - 18,588

Net assets 200,935 50,268 (78,775) 172,428 - 172,428

13

 2007

 Continuing operations

Discontinued
operation

 Managed Tenanted Unallocated Total  Total
 estate estate
 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Income statement

Revenue 98,648 14,698 1,256 114,602 17,034 131,636
Less sales to other segments - - - - (10,533) (10,533)
Segment revenue 98,648 14,698 1,256 114,602 6,501 121,103

Operating profit before
exceptional items 22,427 5,214 (12,253) 15,388 36 15,424
Share of associate’s profit
before exceptional items

and tax - - 83 83 - 83
Segment result 22,427 5,214 (12,170) 15,471 36 15,507

Finance costs   (5,650) - (5,650)
Finance revenue   466 - 466
Other finance income   1,731 - 1,731
Adjusted profit before tax   12,018 36 12,054

Net assets 175,211 48,201 (51,003) 172,409 - 172,409

(3) Discontinued operation

On 23 May 2006, the group announced, in conjunction with Charles Wells Limited, the
establishment of a new company called Wells & Young’s Brewing Company Limited. In exchange
for various assets, the group acquired a 40% share of Wells & Young’s.  All brewing operations,
beer brands and wholesale operations were transferred to the new company.

On 3 August 2006, the group announced the disposal of the Ram Brewery site and nearby
Buckhold Road office and warehouse space in Wandsworth for a total cash consideration of £69
million.

The group’s brewing, beer brands and wholesale operations have been treated as a